The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032
Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

tou re r estate tractor
Tipping Type Semi Trailer
5 Month and ear of manufacture As er codification
6 NA
7 Chassis number As er codification
8 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
9 Fuel used NA
10. H. P./BHP NA
Cubic ca acit NA
t2. Makers classification ]AG-3TIP 34CUM-31A-5390W8
13. Wheel base 5390 mm
74. NA
Asa licable
16. ULW unladen wei ht 8980 K S
t7. G.C.W. (Gross Combination
Weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
54000 Kgs.
18. Number, descriotion, size
and olv rating of tvres as
declared bv the
a Front axle NA
b Rear axle 10 .00-20 16 PR 146/142 J Cross Ply; 11.00
R20 16PR ts0/747 J Radial Pty; 10.00-20 16
PR 146/742 K Cross Ply 10.00 R20 16 pR
147 143 K Radial Pl
19. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) Prime Mover 7000 Kgs.
b Rear axle ( raw)
c Rear Axle (R1) 12500 Kgs.
Tandem Axle (R2 & R3 ) 23000 Kgs.
20.
a 9034 rhm
b Rear over han 2678 mm
Type qf vehicle cateq ory
No. of cylinders
11.
Seating capacity
15. Colou r
11500 Kgs.
d.
Dimension Iin mm)